Project
Catalog Number
Type
HLEM
Hazardous Location
Emergency Unit
SPECIFICATIONS                      HARSH ENVIRONMENT
One Neshaminy Interplex Dr. - Suite 300 - Trevose, PA 19053 (800) 490-4496              www.eelp.net
HLEM
rev: 03232023
HOUSING
- Corrosion resistant NEMA4X fiberglass enclosure
- Gray finish standard
- Vandal resistant
ELECTRICAL
-  Dual 120/277V
-  Charge rate/power “On” LED light and push-to-test switch for testing
-  Standard Operating Temperature: 10oC - 40oC (50oF - 104oF)
BATTERY
-  Maintenance-free, rechargeable sealed lead acid battery
-  Internal transfer switch automatically connects battery to lamp heads
   for 90-minute emergency illumination
-  LVD (Low Voltage Disconnect) prevents battery from deep discharge
-  Two-rate charger initiates battery charge to recharge in battery in 48 hours
-  NiCad Battery also available
ILLUMINATION
- 9W PAR36 style weatherproof heads standard
- See lumen info on page 2
MOUNTING
- Wall surface mount
121/8”
CATALOG#                       Description
HLEM-6V36  6V, 36W, Sealed Lead Acid Battery, 9W PAR36 lamps
HLEM-6V42-NI  6V, 42W, NiCad Battery, 9W PAR36 lamps
HLEM-6V54-NI  6V, 54W, NiCad Battery, 9W PAR36 lamps
HLEM-6V60  6V, 60W, Sealed Lead Acid Battery, 9W PAR36 lamps
HLEM-6V72  6V, 72W, Sealed Lead Acid Battery, 9W PAR36 lamps
HLEM-6V90-NI  6V, 90W, NiCad Battery, 9W PAR36 lamps
HLEM-6V100  6V, 100W, Sealed Lead Acid Battery, 9W PAR36 lamps
HLEM-6V120  6V, 120W, Sealed Lead Acid Battery, 9W PAR36 lamps
HLEM-12V36  12V, 36W, Sealed Lead Acid Battery, 9W PAR36 lamps
HLEM-12V42-NI 12V, 42W, NiCad Battery, 9W PAR36 lamps
HLEM-12V60  12V, 60W, Sealed Lead Acid Battery, 9W PAR36 lamps
HLEM-12V90-NI 12V, 90W, NiCad Battery, 9W PAR36 lamps
HLEM-12V120  12V, 120W, Sealed Lead Acid Battery, 9W PAR36 lamps
HLEM-12V130-NI 12V, 130W, NiCad Battery, 9W PAR36 lamps
HLEM-12V140  12V, 140W, Sealed Lead Acid Battery, 9W PAR36 lamps
Options (Factory Installed)
SD -   Self Diagnostics)
TD -   Time Delay (specify voltage)
FA -   Fire Alarm Interface
VM -   Voltmeter
AM -   Ammeter
SM -   Side Mount Heads (top mount standard)
TPS -   Tamper Proof Screws
A1H -   One Extra Lamp Head (three total)
A2H -   Two Extra Lamp Head (four total)
LH -   Less Heads
18W -  18W Incandescent Lamps (9W standard) - 12V
LSB06 -   6W Sealed Beam LED Lamps - 12V
ACCESSORIES (order separately, ships on side)
WG6 -   Wireguard
15.5”
13.5”
5.5”
6.25”
CODE COMPLIANCE
 - cSA Listed for Indoor Locations
 - Meets UL924, NFPA101, NEC,
OSHA, Local and State Codes
 - BAA Compliant
 - Rated for Class 1, Div 2,
   Groups A, B, C, D
 - Class 2, Div 1 & 2,
   Groups E, F, G
WARRANTY
 - 5 Year
LUMEN INFORMATION
LAMP VOLTAGE LUMEN/LAMP
9W Incandescent
6V 47 Lms
12V 61 Lms
9W Incandescent 12V 53 Lms
6W Sealed Beam LED 12V 465 Lms